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SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Num

ber

SAP Number

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative

Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative

Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount

Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Grant Number (if applicable)

Tarah Serrato

909-832-0807

Department of Health and Human
Services Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention

Jo-Anne Saunders

404-498-5235

12/01/2024 through 11/30/2025

$1,688,651

$0

$1,688,651

9300071000

800260

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:
Accept Grant Award (Grant Award No. 5 NE110OEO000070-03-00) from the
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention for the Strengthening Public Health
Infrastructure Grant Program, in the amount of $1,688,651, for the period of
December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2025.
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