

C	<u> </u>	n	tr	·a	ct	N		m	h	Δ	r
•	u			а	L.L	17	ш		u	₹	

SAP Number

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative	Tarah Serrato				
Telephone Number	909-832-0807				
Contractor	Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Disease Control and Prevention				
Contractor Representative	Jo-Anne Saunders				
Telephone Number	404-498-5235				
Contract Term	12/01/2024 through 11/30/2025				
Original Contract Amount	\$1,688,651				
Amendment Amount	\$0				
Total Contract Amount	\$1,688,651 9300071000 800260				
Cost Center					
Grant Number (if applicable)					

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Accept Grant Award (Grant Award No. 5 NE11OE000070-03-00) from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention for the Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure Grant Program, in the amount of \$1,688,651, for the period of December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel Date Date Date